DOC11R

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 05, 2025

2020-00116 RECEIVED: 03/03/20 FILED: 03/03/20 FINAL: 12/07/21 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: William Fox, Complainant; Louisville Gas and Electric Company, Defendant

CASE CODE

Complaints - Service

UTILITIES:

Louisville Gas and Electric Company

INDEX OF EVENTS:

| rs: |
|--|
| Order Entered: 1. Mr. Fox's Complaint fails to state a prima facie case and is dismissed. 2. The case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket. |
| William Fox Answer to Commission Staff Request for Information |
| RE-ISSUE OF COMMISSION STAFF'S SECOND REQUEST FOR INFORMATION TO COMPLAINANT WILLIAM FOX |
| William Fox Response to Louisville Gas and Electric Company |
| Timothy Melton Verification Page |
| Louisville Gas and Electric Response to Commission Staff Initial Request for Information and Motion to Schedule an Informal Conference |
| Commission Staff's Second Request for Information to Complainant William Fox |
| Commission Staff's Initial Request for Information to Louisville Gas and Electric Company |
| William Fox Response to Commission Order |
| Order Entered: 1. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Mr. Fox shall file the following information with the Commission: a. A response stating whether it is correct that Mr. Fox initiated service at the address at issue in February 2012 in his own name, that he changed the name on the account to Soup Coop, LLC in August 2019, and that he changed the name on the account back to his name in December 2019. b. A response that indicates his relationship to the business Soup Coop, LLC, and an explanation of why the account is listed in his personal name. c. A response that states in specific detail the nature of the activity conducted at the address in question, which LG&E described as a wholesale food producer that makes food in a plant setting to be sold in restaurants. d. A copy of the bills for the period that Mr. Fox alleges he was overbilled. e. A response that indicates whether Mr. Fox alleges he was overbilled for electric service, for gas service, or for both gas and electric service, and the specific timeframe that he alleges he was overbilled. 2. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Mr. Fox shall file a response to the allegations raised in LG&E's Answer. |
| Order Entered: LG&E's motion to convert this proceeding to an electronic case is denied. |
| Louisville Gas and Electric Company Motion to Convert Case to an Electronic Filing |
| Louisville Gas and Electric Company Answer to Complaint |
| LG&E is HEREBY ORDERED to satisfy the matters complained of or file a written answer to the complaint within ten days from the date of entry of this Order. |
| Acknowledge Receipt of Filing |
| William Fox v. Louisville Gas and Electric Company |
| |

Total Number of Cases: 1